

١-تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز C-ARM رقم المفاتحه 66/2023/27

شركة الهدف الذهبي

مكتب الهدف التكنولوجي

NO.	Equipment Name	Model	Origin	QTY.	U.P / \$ CIP Baghdad	T.P / \$ CIP Baghdad
1.	C-ARM, ROTATING ANODE	Neoo R9	ITALY	103	88,000.0\$	9,064,000.0\$
TOTAL IN WORDS : Nine Million sixty four thousand Dollars Only CIP KIMADIA WAREHOUSES IN BAGHDAD						

Qty	Description	Unit Price (USD)	Total Price (USD)
103	Main offer BV C-Arm Endura R2.3	97,200 \$	10,011,600 \$

Grand Total of Bid price: \$ 10,011,600 - Ten million eleven thousand six hundred United States Dollars

103	Alternative offer C-Arm Zenition 30	\$ 104,000	\$ 10,712,000
-----	-----------------------------------------------	------------	---------------

Main Offer No.1:						
NO.	Equipment Name	Model	Origin	QTY.	U.P / \$ CIP Baghdad	T.P / \$ CIP Baghdad
1	C-ARM Xray,Flat Panel Detector	Anyview-500DR	Korea	103 unit	80,000.0\$	8,240,000.0\$
Total Price In words : Eight million two hundred forty thousand dollar only CIP kimadia warehouses in Baghdad						

Alternatice Offer No.2 :						
NO.	Equipment Name	Model	Origin	QTY.	U.P / \$ CIP Baghdad	T.P / \$ CIP Baghdad
1	C-ARM Xray ,image intensifier	Anyview 500R	Korea	103 unit	77,000.0\$	7,931,000.0\$
Total Price In words : Seven Million nine hundred thirty – one thousand dollar only CIP kimadia warehouses in Baghdad						

8,471,750 \$	EIGHT MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS
---------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1	2	3	4	5		6
ITEM NUMBER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF GOODS	QUANTITY OFFERED	COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	UNIT PRICE		Total price on DDP at End- users' site along with Incidental series 3X 5 (D)
				CIP Price /Nd User (A) Al-Dabbash warehouses USD	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	
1	"Radiographic /Fluoroscopic Units, Mobile (image intensifier) (C-ARM)	103	ITALY	82,250	INCLUDED	8,471,750 \$ CIP Al-Dabbash warehouses
2	TRAINING	103	=====	25,000	=====	2,575,000 \$

TOTAL: 11,046,000 \$

Grand Total of Bid price: ELEVEN MILLION FORTY-SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS Only

1		2	3	4				5	6	7	8
Schedule No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods	Quantity Offered	AMC Cost for year wise after completion of 4-year Warranty period.				Total AMC Cost for 4 Years	Taxes	Total AMC for 4 YEARS WITH TAXES	GRAND TOTAL AMMOUNT FOR 4 YEARS WITH TAXES
				YEAR 1	YEAR 2	YEAR 3	YEAR 4				
1	ALL	Radiographic /Fluoroscopic Units, Mobile (image intensifier) (C-ARM)	103	3000	3500	4000	4500	15,000	NIL	15,000	1,545,000

TOTAL PRICE: ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS

1	2	3	4	5		6
ITEM NUMBER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF GOODS	QUANTITY OFFERED	COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	UNIT PRICE		Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with Incidental series 3X 5 (D)
				CIP Price /Nd User (A) Al-Dabbash warehouses USD	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	
1	Radiographic /Fluoroscopic Units, Mobile (image intensifier) (C-ARM)	103	GERMANY	95,000 \$	INCLUDED	9,785,000 \$ CIP AL=Dabbash warehouses
2	Radiographic /Fluoroscopic Units, Mobile (image intensifier) (C-ARM)	103	CHINA	60,000 \$	INCLUDED	6,180,000 \$ CIP AL=Dabbash warehouses

OPTION 1: NINE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS

OPTION 2: SIX MILLION ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS

٦- تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز C-ARM رقم المفاتحه 66/2023/27

شركة الدرة

مكتب بوابة الطب العلمي

Manufacturer Code	Item's name	Packing	QTY	Origin	Unit Price/USD	Total/USD CIP/Bagdad
GARN003	FPD C-ARM 5.0kw	Unit	103	Korea	71,000.00 \$	7,313,000.00 \$
Total Amount USD CIP Baghdad-Iraq						7,313,000.00 \$
Total Amount USD in Words: seven million three hundred thirteen thousand US Dollar CIP Baghdad-Iraq- Kimadia Warehouse						

Nat. Code	Seller Code	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods			Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD				Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD
			Product	Unit Pack Size	Quantity Offered & Physical Unit		CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incident al Series	
	Ziehm Solo	1.00	C-arm Mobile Stand (Image Intensifier)	Each	103	Germany	\$ 101,500.00	101,500.00	NA	101,500	10,454,500
	Ziehm Solo FD IGZO	1.10	C-arm Mobile Stand (Flat-Panel Detector)	Each	103	Germany	106,950.00	106,950.00	NA	106,950	Alternative
		2.00	Prices includ an abroad training in the country of origin for five personnel for five days excepting travelling days								
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD							\$10,454,500.00				
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words							Ten Million Four Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars				

Schedule No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods	Quantity Offered	1st Year	2nd Year	Total AMC Cost for 2 Years USD	Taxes	Grand Total AMC in USD for 2 Years with Taxes
	1.0	Ziehm Solo	103	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	N/A	3,090,000
	1.1	Ziehm Solo FD IGZO	103	21,000.00	21,000.00	42,000.00	N/A	4,326,000

Manufacturer Code	Item's name	Packing	QTY	Origin	Unit Price/USD	Total/USD CIP/Bagdad
Skan-C	Surgical C-ARM	Unit	103	India	\$ 72,125.00	\$ 7,428,875.00
Total Amount USD CIP Baghdad-Iraq						\$ 7,428,875.00
Total Amount USD in Words: seven million four hundred twenty-eight thousand eight hundred seventy-five US Dollar CIP Baghdad-Iraq- Kimadia Warehouse						

3. The Price Schedule for (Medical Equipment) to be imported from abroad

1			2		3	4	5				6
National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods ##		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				Total price on CIP Baghdad 3*5(d)
			Product	Packing Unit Size			CIP price Baghdad	DDP at End-users' site	incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End-users' site and Incidental Services	
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d) = [(b) + (c)]	
N/A	As Below Table	1	Radiographic /Fluoroscopic Units, Mobile (Image Intensifier)(C-ARM)	1	103	Italy/Japan/Austria	90,000				9,270,000.00

4. Price Schedule for Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) after Warranty Period 2 years

1 Schedule No.	2 Item No.	3 Brief Description of Goods	4 Quantity Offered	5 AMC Cost for year wise after completion of 'n' year Warranty period. ##				6 Total AMC Cost for 2 Years = [4 (a)+ 4 (b)+....4n]	7 Taxes	8 Total AMC for 2 years with Taxes [5+6]	9 Grand Total AMC for 2 years with Taxes [3x7]
				1 st Year	2 nd Year	n th Year				
(a)	(b)		(a)	(b)		(n)					
N/A	1	Radiographic /Fluoroscopic Units, Mobile (Image Intensifier)(C-ARM)	103	9,000	10,800			79,200	2,700	81,900	8,435,700.00 USD

Grand Total of Bid price: 8,435,700.00 USD
Eight Million Four Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred US Dollars.

١٠- تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز C-ARM رقم المفاتحه 66/2023/27

شركة طائر الوسام

ITEM NO	ITEM	QTY	ORIGIN	BRAND	MODEL	PER UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	
1	Radiographic Unit. Mobile (Image Intensifier) (C-ARM)	103	France	IDETEC	SD 30 C 9S	87,800.00 \$	9,043,900.00 \$	
2	5 Year Maintenance and Warranty	103	TAAIR AL - WISAM COMPANY			FREE	FREE	
3	Training						25,000.00 \$	
TOTAL PRICE IN USD							9,068,900.00 \$	

Equipment name	QTY	Unit Price in USD	Total Price in USD
Fluoroscopic Units, Mobile (image intensifier) (C-ARM) X PLUS 35	103	\$ 80,000	\$ 8,240,000
Abroad training course for (5) days excluding traveling days per person	5	\$ 5,000	\$ 25,000
Local training		Included	
Installation & warranty for (5) years Spare part & labor		Included	
		TOTAL OFFERS IN USD	\$ 8,265,000
Eight million two hundred and sixty-five thousand dollars only			

شركة الديار

مكتب الديار

No.	QTY	Description	Model	Manuf. / Origin	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1-	103	Radiographic /Fluoroscopic Units, Mobile (Image Intensifier) (C-ARM)	EVO+	APELEM SAS / France - EU	88,000.00	9,064,000.00
2-	5	abroad training in the country of origin or any other country presented by the manufacturer			25,000.00	125,000.00
Total Price USD						9,189,000.00

Total Price in Figure: \$9,189,000.00

Total Price In word: Nine million one hundred eighty-nine thousand US Dollars

ITEM NO	ITEM	QTY	ORIGIN	BRAND	MODEL	PER UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE
1	Radiographic Unit .Mobile (Image Intensifier)(C-ARM)	103	Italy	Assing	ALMA C	\$ 78,160.00	\$ 8,050,480.00
2	تدريب خارجي لخمسـة اشخاص لمدة خمس ايام عدا ايام السفر					FREE	FREE
3	5 Year Maintenance And Warranty	103	DELTA TRADE COMPANY			FREE	FREE
GRAND TOTAL						\$	8,050,480.00

١٤- تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز C-ARM رقم المفاتحه 66/2023/27

شركة LMG

مكتب ارض المشرق العلمي

<u>Item</u>	<u>Model</u>	<u>Unit Price USD</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Total Price USD</u>
C-Arm	GE Healthcare OEC Brivo 785	90,000.00\$	103	9,270,000.00\$

2 Brief Description of Goods	3 Quantity offered and physical unit	4 Country of Origin	5 Unit Price [USD]				6 Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with Incidental series 3X5 (D)
				DDP Price / End User		DDP Price / End Users with emergency services B+C=D	
			CIP Price / End User (A)	(B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)		
Supplying Radiographic /Fluoroscopic Units, Mobile (image intensifier) (C-ARM)	103	DE	79,800.00 USD	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	8,219,400.00 USD
Abroad training for one week	5	N/A	5,499.50 USD	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	27,497.50 USD

Amount of **8,246,897.50 USD**

Eight million two hundred forty-six thousand eight hundred ninety-seven Dollars and fifty cents USD

Manufacturer Code	Item's name	Packing	QTY	Origin	Unit Price/USD	Total/USD CIP/Bagdad
KMC-950 Plus	Surgical C-ARM	Unit	103	Vietnam/ Japan, Korea	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 7,210,000.00
Total Amount USD CIP Baghdad-Iraq						7,210,000.00 \$
Total Amount USD in Words:seven million two hundred ten thousand US Dollar CIP Baghdad-Iraq- Kimadia Warehouse						

No.	Unit	Unit Price	Qty.	Total Price
1	C-arm Genoray Oscar Classic (4.5kw)	\$68,500	103	\$7,055,500

Training

No.	Description	QTY	Price
1	Training	5 persons	25,000\$

١٨- تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز C-ARM رقم المفاتحه 66/2023/27

شركة الاندماج

مكتب الانظمة

No.	Unit	Unit Price	Qty.	Total Price
1	Arcovis 3000R9	87,000\$	103	8,961,000\$
2	Arcovis 3000S9	82,000\$	103	8,446,000\$

Item #	Description	Unit Price USD	Qty	Total Price USD
1	Radiographic/ Fluoroscopic Units, Mobile C-ARM (New Technology)	89,800.00	103	9,249,400.00
Total Vlaue , CIP Baghdad, USD				9,249,400.00

No.	QTY	Description	Model	Manuf. / Origin	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1- Alt (1)	103	Surgical Mobile C-arm Imaging System	OPESCOPE ACTENO	Shimadzu / Japan	85,000.00	8,755,000.00
1- Alt (2)		Mobile C-arm for surgical use	OPESCOPE ACTENO	Shimadzu / Japan	96,000.00	
2-		abroad training in the country of origin or any other country presented by the manufacturer			25,000.00	125,000.00
3-		CIP Baghdad			Included	Included
4-		Installation & Warranty 5 years (spare parts & labor)			Included	Included
Total Price USD						8,880,000.00

Total Price in Figure: \$ 8,880,000.00

Total Price In word: Eight million eight hundred eighty thousand US Dollars

٢١- تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز C-ARM رقم المفاتحه 66/2023/27

شركة موارد المسوقون

مكتب الايمن

Item # Model #	Description	Unit Price USD	Qty	Total Price USD
1	Radiographic /Fluoroscopic Unit Mobile (Image Intensifier) , (C-ARM)	67,700.00	103	6,973,100.00
Total Vlaue , CIP Baghdad, USD		6,973,100.00		

#	Model	Unite Price	Qty	total
1	Compax 500C	\$89,000	103	\$9,167,000
المجموع فقط : تسعة ملايين و مائة و سبعة و ستون ألف دولار لا غير				\$9,167,000

٢٣- تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز C-ARM رقم المفاتحه 66/2023/27

شركة زهرة النرجس

مكتب البلسم التكنولوجي

Kimadia Description	Company Code	QTY	Origin	Company Name	Delivery time	Unit price \$	Total price \$ CIP /Baghdad
Surgical C-arm	HMG-C-Arm	103	Korea	Hansa Medical Germany GmbH	10 Months	74,500.00 \$	7,673,500.00 \$
Total Amount US Dollar: 7,673,500.00 \$ Total Amount in Words: seven million six hundred seventy-three thousand five hundred US Dollar, CIP/Baghdad, Kimadia Warehouse							

Alternative Offer No.3 :						
NO.	Equipment Name	Model	Origin	QTY.	U.P / \$ CIP Baghdad	T.P / \$ CIP Baghdad
3.	C-ARM WITH ROTATING ANODE	RADIUS R9 – DIM HD (MEMORY: EYES)	ITALY	103	94,000.0 \$	9,270,000.0\$
TOTAL IN WORDS : Nine Million two hundred seventy thousand only CIP KIMADIA WAREHOUSES IN BAGHDAD						